PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8308000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JING NI	10/23/2023
RONGHUA LIU	10/10/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOPERVISION, INC.
Street Address:	6101 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	SAN RAMON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18370888

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-460-7071

Email: spaladini@coopervision.com

Correspondent Name: COOPERVISION, INC. Address Line 1: 5870 STONERIDGE DR.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P10184US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON PALADINI
SIGNATURE:	/shannon paladini/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2023

Total Attachments: 5

source=exAssignment_Inventors to CVI_P10184#page1.tif source=exAssignment_Inventors to CVI_P10184#page2.tif source=exAssignment_Inventors to CVI_P10184#page3.tif

PATENT 508260808 REEL: 065747 FRAME: 0786

source=exAssignment_Inventors to CVI_P10184#page4.tif source=exAssignment_Inventors to CVI_P10184#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 065747 FRAME: 0787

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventor(s): **Jing NI and Ronghua LIU**, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell and assign to **Cooper Vision**, **Inc.**, a New York Corporation, having a place of business at 6101 Bollinger Canyon Road, Suite 500, San Ramon, California 94583 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) described in the application(s) identified in the enclosed Appendix A, in any and all applications thereon (including provisional patent applications, non-provisional patent applications, and design applications), in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the application(s) identified in Appendix A, including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissue applications, design applications, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of the application(s) identified in Appendix A or Letters Patent therefor, to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all invention(s) described in the application(s) identified in Appendix A, and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such application(s), and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissue applications, design applications, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such patent application(s), including without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the inventor(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventor(s) agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, design, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventor(s) agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, design or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventor(s) hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 23 day of October, 2023.

Signature of Witness

LING SHENG

Printed Name of Witness

Docket No. P10184

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 10 day of 00 to ber, 2023.

Signature of Witness

Printed Name of Witness

Ronghua LIU

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand the	his <u>& day of Octobes</u> , 2023.
Mallo	COOPERVISION, INC.
Signature of Witness	Signature
Stephanie M. Pickens	•
Printed Name of Witness	Nicholas S. Khadder
	Printed or Typed Name
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	General Counsel
	Title

APPENDIX A

Title	Country	Application No.	Filing Date
SUSTAINED FATTY ACID RELEASE FROM CONTACT LENS	US	18/370,888	Sep 21, 2023
SUSTAINED FATTY ACID RELEASE FROM CONTACT LENS	TW	112136186	Sep 22, 2023
SUSTAINED FATTY ACID RELEASE FROM CONTACT LENS	wo	PCT/GB23/052476	Sep 25, 2023

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 065747 FRAME: 0792